




 

1. PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 
This unit is radio-interference suppressed. This product meets the requirements of the current 
European and national guidelines. Conformity has been established and the relevant statements 
and documents have been deposited by the manufacturer. 
 

1.1 SPECIFICATIONS 
 
Mains Input: AC 100 - 240V, 50/60Hz  
Power consumption: 240 Watts  
Power connections: PowerCon input + PowerCon output 
DMX connections: 3&5 pin-XLR male / female inputs + outputs 
DMX modes: 4 modes (8CH + 10CH + 13CH + 19CH) 
Lamp: LED, 200W RGBAL (Red, Green, Blue, Amber, Lime) 
White color presets: 1800K → 8000K 
CRI color rendering: >90 (2700K ~ 4500K) ~    >85 (5600K ~ 8000K) 
Beam Angle: electronic zoom 14° ~ 55° 
IP-Rating: IP20 
Cooling: heat pipe + forced low speed fan cooling 
Size: See drawing  
Weight: 7.6 kg 

 

 
 

 
 

The information might be modified without prior notice 
You can download the latest version of this user manual on our website: www.briteq-lighting.com 
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MODE 1
MODE 2
MODE 3
MODE 4

1. DIMMER
1. DIMMER
1. H
1. DIMMER

2.ZOOM
2.ZOOM
2. S
2. CCT

3. CCT
3. COLOR
3. I
3. GREEN

MANUAL MODE

RED
GREEN
BLUE
AMBER
LIME
ZOOM
STROBE

0-255
0-255
0-255
0-255
0-255
0-255
0-25

STATIC

001-512ADDRESS

DMX
SLAVE

RUN MODE

HSIC
SSP
TOUR
TR16

PERSONALITY

L106
R05
L194
R54
L019
R08
R89
R86
L213
R377
R80
L202
L328
R3314
L101
L768

PRESET COLOR

MENU
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**** UPLOAD
RESET
DIMMER

****
****
DIM4
DIM3
DIM2
DIM1
OFF
SAVE
BLACK
LIVE
STUDIO
POWER
SELF
MASTER
600HZ
1200HZ
2000HZ
4000HZ
6000HZ
25000HZ
3200K
4200K
5600K
NORMAL
HIDE
SHOW

SEND
RESET

X FINE
Y FINE

±200
±200

SETTING

**** 1800K
2200K

8000k

X FINE
Y FINE

±200
±200

CALIB.C

VERSION
RDM

V01
UID
LABEL

0x2122xxxxxxxx 

BT-THEATRE HD1

INFO

ON
OFF

KEY

DMX ERROR

PERFERMAMCE

MCON

PWM_RATE

POWER CCT

XY OFFSET
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DMX
SLAVE

RUN MODE

HSIC
SSP
TOUR
TR16

PERSONALITY

001-512ADDRESSMENU

MENU

MENU

**** UPLOAD
RESET
DIMMER

****
****
DIM4
DIM3
DIM2
DIM1
OFF
SAVE
BLACK
LIVE
STUDIO
POWER
SELF
MASTER
600HZ
1200HZ
2000HZ
4000HZ
6000HZ
25000HZ
3200K
4200K
5600K
NORMAL
HIDE
SHOW

SEND
RESET

X FINE
Y FINE

±200
±200

SETTINGMENU

DMX ERROR

PERFERMAMCE

MCON

PWM_RATE

POWER CCT

XY OFFSET
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ON
OFF

KEYMENU
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VERSION
RDM

V01
UID
LABEL

 0x2122xxxxxxxx 
BT-THEATRE HD1

INFOMENU

**** 1800K
2200K

8000k

X FINE
Y FINE

±200
±200

CALIB.CMENU
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